## **APPALACHIAN FAIR'S LITTLE MISS CONTEST** TUESDAY, AUGUST 19, 2025 @ 6 PM - MUSEUM STAGE

COMPLETED ENTRY FORM SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO THE APPALACHIAN FAIR OFFICE BY <u>12 NOON, THURSDAY, AUGUST 7<sup>1</sup>H</u>. NOTE: IF SPACE IS AVAILABLE, (IF LESS THAN 25 ENTRIES PER CLASS) A COMPLETED ENTRY FORM ALONG WITH A CREDIT CARD, CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER, WILL BE ACCEPTED IN THE FAIR OFFICE THROUGH NOON, SATURDAY, AUGUST 16<sup>th</sup> OR UNTIL THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF 25 CONTESTANTS IS REACHED IN EACH CLASS. Late entrants may not be able to practice before the contest.



<u>RETURN FORMS TO THE FAIR OFFICE BY</u> MAILING FORMS TO: APPALACHIAN FAIR, PO BOX 8218, GRAY, TN. 37615; DELIVERING TO: APPALACHIAN FAIR, 100 LAKEVIEW STREET, GRAY, TN; FAXING TO: 423.477.3853; or EMAILING TO: appalachianfair@gmail.com . FOR FAXED AND EMAILED ENTRIES, INVOICES WILL BE SENT WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR ENTRY FEE PAYMENT TO THE EMAIL ADDRESS PROVIDED ON THE ENTRY FORM. INCOMPLETE ENTRIES & UNPAID ENTRIES WILL NOT BE ADDED TO THE ROSTER UNTIL COMPLETION.

#### **REHEARSALS:** SATURDAY, AUGUST 9<sup>TH</sup> AND SATURDAY, AUGUST 16<sup>TH</sup> ON THE MUSEUM STAGE (Please attend! This is for your benefit!) <u>10 AM SHARP</u> - WEE MISS, TINY MISS, & LITTLE MISS Wee Miss & Tiny Miss contestants MUST always BE accompanied by one (1) adult! 12 NOON SHÅRP - PRE-TEEN MISS, TEEN MISS

- CONTESTANTS MUST PAY AN ENTRY FEE OF \$50.00. ENTRY FEE MUST ACCOMPANY 1. **REGISTRATION FORM AND IS NON-REFUNDABLE.** ENTRIES SHOULD BE FILED NO LATER THAN **12 NOON, THURSDAY, AUGUST** 7<sup>TH</sup>, however, if space is available entries will be accepted until Noon, Saturday, August 16th, or until the maximum of 25 contestants per division class is reached. Entries will not be accepted without payment – spaces will not be held until payment has been received.
- A Queen & Four Runners-up will be chosen in each age division. Queens will receive a beautiful trophy, crown, 2. and wrap around sash. All other contestants will receive a nice trophy.

#### WEE MISS - DIVISION I: 2-3 YEARS\*\* TINY MISS - DIVISION II: 4-6 YEARS\*\* LITTLE MISS - DIVISION III: 7-9 YEARS LITTLE MISS PRE-TEEN - DIVISION IV: 10-12 YEARS TEEN MISS - DIVISION V: 13-15 YEARS **\*\*WEE MISS AND TINY MISS** contestants MUST ALWAYS BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN ADULT!

- Contestant may wear a dress of her choice. No exposed midriffs please. 3.
- 4. Contestants will be judged on beauty (75%), and personality (25%). Judges score sheets will not be available to contestants or their families.
- Each division will award a **PEOPLE'S CHOICE** award. CASH ONLY will be accepted for nominations in the 5. People's Choice category. Let your family and friends know so they will come prepared with cash to spare!
- The Appalachian Fair reserves the right to require proof of age upon request. 6.
- All participants must abide by the guidelines set up by the Pageant Committee. First Place Winners will not be eligible to compete again in the age division in which they won. 7.
- 8.
- The 2025 Oueens will crown the 2026 Winners and are therefore not eligible to compete the following year. 9.
- 10. Contestant placement in age groups will be made based on the contestant's age on the day of the contest.
- GET YOUR FORM IN EARLY! Download the application from our website and open it on your computer. Then 10. you will be able to TAB through the fields to complete the form. This will make it clear for us to read the contestants' information correctly. Contestants FIRST TO ENTER, will be the LAST TO COMPETE. If mailing entry forms, please call the **FAIR OFFICE** @ 423.477.3211 to make sure that it was received.

#### ALL ENTRIES SHOULD BE IN THE FAIR OFFICE NO LATER THAN 12 NOON, \*\*REMEMBER -AUGUST 7TH. See ABSOLUTE DEADLINE exception statement above.

# **APPALACHIAN FAIR'S LITTLE MISS CONTEST** TUESDAY, AUGUST 19, 2025 @ 6 PM - MUSEUM STAGE

### **LITTLE MISS PHOTOGENIC CONTEST** \$10 Entry Fee

A MISS PHOTOGENIC QUEEN will be chosen in each age division.

Winners will be announced at the Little Miss Contest on Tuesday, AUGUST 19th on the MUSEUM STAGE.

- 1. Contestant must have entered the Little Miss Contest to be eligible to enter the Miss Photogenic Contest.
- 2. \*\*\*<u>CONTESTANT MUST BRING EITHER A 5"X7" OR 8"X10" PHOTO TO THE LITTLE MISS</u> <u>PRACTICE ON SATURDAY, AUGUST 17<sup>th</sup> OR DELIVER TO THE APPALACHIAN FAIR OFFICE.</u> <u>FRAMED PHOTOS ARE NOT ALLOWED! NO FRAMES!! NO GLASS!!</u> \*\*\*
- 3. Contestant's name, age, address, and phone number must be on the back of the photograph.
- 4. A **non-refundable** entry fee of **\$10** must accompany the entry form. The <u>ABSOLUTE DEADLINE</u> for the **LITTLE MISS PHOTOGENIC CONTEST** is **12 NOON**, **AUGUST 16<sup>th</sup>**. Photographs <u>must be</u> submitted prior to that date with the entry form and payment or brought to the practice on <u>SATURDAY AUGUST 16<sup>TH</sup></u>.

Absolutely <u>NO</u> PHOTOGRAPHS <u>WILL BE ACCEPTED</u> AFTER AUGUST 16<sup>th</sup>

5. Photographs **<u>must be</u>** picked up the night of the pageant.

MAIL photographs and entry forms to: APPALACHIAN FAIR, PO BOX 8218, JOHNSON CITY, TN 37615 DELIVER TO: APPALACHIAN FAIR, 100 LAKEVIEW STREET, GRAY, TN or FAX: 423.477.3853 or EMAIL: appalachianfair@gmail.com

ENTRY FEES may be charged to any Major Credit Card. If submitting entries by Fax or Email, an online payable invoice will be sent to the email address provided on the application form. Payment may then be made via credit card or bank transfer. \*Contestants are not added to the roster until completed forms and payments have been received!

For more information please call the Fair Office at: 423.477.3211



# **APPALACHIAN FAIR'S LITTLE MISS CONTEST** TUESDAY, AUGUST 19, 2024 @ 6 PM - MUSEUM STAGE

### LITTLE MISS APPALACHIAN FAIR PAGEANT REGISTRATION



	DATE:		
CONTESTANTS NAME:			
TO BE INTRODUCED ON STAG	E AS THE DAUGHTER OF:		
ADDRESS OF CONTESTANT: _			
CITY		STATE	ZIP
COUNTY WHERE CONTESTAN	T RESIDES		
DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
CHECK CONTEST YOU WISH T	<u>O ENTER</u> :		
WEE MISS – DIVIS	SION I: 2-3 YEARS OLD**		
TINY MISS – DIVIS	SION II: 4-6 YEARS OLD**		
LITTLE MISS – DI	VISION III: 7-9 YEARS OLD		
LITTLE MISS PRE-	TEEN – DIVISION IV: 10-12 Y	YEARS OLD	
	SION V: 13-15 YEARS OLD		
**WEE MISS	AND TINY MISS contestants M	UST ALWAYS BE ACCOMPA	NIED BY AN ADULT!
CHECK HERE if entering	the MISS PHOTOGENIC CON	TEST (an additional \$10.00 f	ee applies)
FAVORITE FOODS			
FAVORITE HOBBIES			
RELEASE For and in consideration of to of and all claims for personal injury or Association, Inc., the director, any nam	as a participant in the property damage known or unknow	e Appalachian Fair Little Miss Co wn, of whatever form or nature,	accepting my application for the ent ntest, I, hereby waive, release and discharge ar which I may have against the Appalachian Fa from our participation in this contest.
SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR G	JARDIAN:		
ADDRESS:			
СІТУ:		STATE:	ZIP:
PHONE:	E-MAIL	(Must be legible)	
Completed form	a should be MAILED to: APPALAC	HIAN FAIR, PO BOX 8218, JOH	INSON CITY, TN 37615

or delivered to: Appalachian Fair, 100 Lakeview Street, Gray, TN

or Faxed to: 423.477.3853 or Emailed to: appalachianfair@gmail.com For more information please call the Fair Office at: 423.477.3211

**Contest Entry** <u>DEADLINE – 12 NOON Thursday, AUGUST 7th</u> Entries accepted in the Fair Office prior to the deadline; or until Divisions are full; or Noon, Saturday, August 16<sup>th</sup> – whichever comes first. Absolutely NO Photographs for the PHOTOGENIC CONTEST will be accepted after AUGUST 16th Two Rehearsals! August 9<sup>th</sup> and August 16<sup>th</sup> on the Museum Stage of the Fairgrounds